Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

07071872

Abcellute Tissue Bank

| f We

lan J Geould

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Queensway
Birmingham

B3 2LX

Edward T Kerr

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Queensway
Birmingham

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 08 October 2012

Signed W

Date 08 October 2012

7

PKF (UK) LLP

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Queensway
Birmingham

B3 2LX
Ref ABCELTISS/IJG/ETK/KOR/SS/KE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official llsa

Q

1 i

1110/2012 #159
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 434 -
CvL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affars of ABCELLUTE TISSUE BANK

Form 419

on the 8 October 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
(a) Insent full name We (a) Benjamin John Nathan Griffiths, and Stuart Arthur Gall

and occupation

Company Directors

{b) Insert full of (b) Cardiff Medicentre, Heath Park, Cardiff

address

believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are to the best of our knowledge a
fult, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at
the date of the resolution for winding up and that the said company carned on business
as biomedical research

Stgned

Dated

A - Summary of Assets

R

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

£




Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge:

Debtors 2,712 2,712
Abcellute Limited 94,185 0

Estimated total assets available for prgferental creditors 96,897 2,712

Signature Date
4
A1 - Summary of habsities
Estmated lo
realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried 2,712




from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Employee claims — arrears of wages and holiday pay

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors

Trade creditors

Accruals

HMRC - VAT

Abcellute Holdings Limited

Employee clams — redundancy and PILON

Total Unsecured creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up caprtal — N/A Limited by Guarantee
Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature % @/\/ Date
Y

{250)

2,462

2,462

2,462

2,462

(1,601)
(30.032)
(9.964)
(29,236)
{2,195)

(73,028)

(70,566)

(70,566)




aeq I aimeubig
00 stv'2 SPUBIRIN 1SaAA "lINyjos *aueT) uosweq 22 pjojell r
|endsoy
00 005'E 412 687 'spaan Apsianiuf) Sawer i
00 00G'0L epdsop Aeung jghoy
00 00G'L |eydsoH 83)4 {2A0y
lendsoH
00 005'2 846 g 1alsayoury 'peoy shauneaq| |eiauag 13jsaysuepy YUON
00 zen'z IME £LIN IBISaYaue ‘peoy piojxO | Ateunyu) jledoy Jeisayouen
STIVNHOOV
rneg
0L 9£2'62 pL4D ‘YPpIeD Med YieaH "anuadipaly yipied| paywn sbuipjoH ainjieagy
4vb #17
¥6 £96'6 ‘loodiaan o0Q suasnp 'suoiesadQ Aouanjosu| 1VA - DHWH
22IMRG
¢8 001 asue|nquhy SPUBIPIN 1S9
[eydson
00 00S°} gHYG 8 "181sauduBy ‘peOY shauneag| |eiauas) J9)saysuBy YyUoN
3
3 uanb Joypalo Ag play qap JUBWIEID
Rnoas o anjep | Anoas aeg Aunoas Aue jo sjiejag JO junowyy (apooisod ypm) ssalppy 10 JONP3JD JO DWEN

WO} aY) JO 1521 By} 0} Aj2IN0AS PAX3ULE PUB PasN aq PINOYS S19ays UONENLIULOD ‘BIBdS

Juataynsul si sJay} )| uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadoud sano a1 jo uonualal Builiie|d sioypaJID pue $3%iIAS JO $poab jo Ajlddns ay) jo adueape ui pied
sjunowe Buwig(s siawoisno pue sjuswaaibe ajes [puonipuod 1o SuISea] [BNBYD ‘aseydInd-any Japun SIONPED ANUapl Pue SIORPald ||B pnjaul iSNW NOA J0N

sioppasn Auedwon




